

封面



05 Technische Parameter English

Basic parameters	
Speaker type	Portable Bluetooth Speaker
Speaker system	2.0 channel 4-speaker
Active/passive	Active
Mode operation	Button
Chip	Chip 30 ultra sound effect Bluetooth 4.0, Hands-free NFC technology, Dual-core NFC digital MP3 decoder, Micro SD card, Aux in, Card reader function, Battery LED indicator
Main functions	
Storage type	Max. 32GB Micro SD card
Power supply	Built-in 1700mAh Lithium battery
Charging	DC/5V 1000mA USB Adapter
Technique Parameters	
Loudspeaker	1.5 inch * 2 Bass radiator
RMS	7W/12W/10W
Frequency Response	60Hz~20KHz
Bluetooth version	Bluetooth 4.0
USB specification	USB 2.0 compatible with USB 1.1
Dimensions	W127xD51.4xH59mm
Weight	302g (including battery, excluding hook)

10 Technische Parameter FRANZOISISCH

Paramètres de base	
Type haut-parleur	Haut-parleur Bluetooth Portable
Système haut-parleur	2.0 canal 4 haut-parleur
Actif/passif	Actif
Mode de fonctionnement	Bouton
Chip	Chip 30 ultra son effet Bluetooth 4.0, main libre, technologie NFC, Dual-core NFC AMP digital, carte Micro SD, lecteur de carte, lecteur de batterie LED
Fonctions principales	
Type de stockage	Max. 32 GB Micro SD
Alimentation	Batterie lithium 1700mAh
Adaptateur	DC/5V 1000mA USB Adapter
Paramètres techniques	
Haut-parleur	1.5 inch * 2 radiateur basse
RMS	7W/12W/10W
Réponse en fréquence	60Hz~20KHz
Version Bluetooth	Bluetooth 4.0
Spécifications USB	USB 2.0 compatible avec USB 1.1
Dimensions du produit	W127xD51.4xH59mm
Poids	302g (batterie incluse, sans crochet)

15 Technische Parameter Deutsch

Grundparameter	
Lautsprechertyp	tragbare Bluetooth Lautsprecher
Lautsprechersystem	2.0 Kanal 4-Bau
Aktiv/passiv	Aktiv
Bedienmodus	Taste
Chip	Chip 30 ultra sound effect Bluetooth 4.0, Freisprechfunktion NFC, Technologie, Dual-Core NFC, Digitaler MP3-Decoder, Micro SD-Karte, Aux-In, Kartenlesefunktion, Batterie-LED-Anzeige
Hauptfunktionen	
Speichertyp	max. 32 GB Mikro SD-Karte
Spannungsversorgung	eingebaute 1700 mAh Lithium-Akku
DC/5V 1000mA USB Adapter	
Technische Parameter	
Lautsprecher	1,5 inch * 2 Basslautsprecher
RMS	7W/12W/10W
Frequenzbereich	60Hz~20KHz
Bluetooth-Version	Bluetooth 4.0
USB-Spezifikation	USB 2.0 kompatibel mit USB 1.1
Produktabmessungen	W127xD51.4xH59mm
Gewicht des Produkts	302g (einschließlich Akku, ausschließlich des Halsbandes)

01 Warnings English

- Please use and store this product at room temperature
- Do not expose this product to rain or wet conditions
- Do not throw and drop this product to avoid product damage
- Do not self-dismantling, repair and replace the product
- Do not use chemical solvent cleaning the product
- Please don't arbitrarily discarded or placed the lithium battery in the fire in order to avoid the risk of explosion

02 Packing Content English

Speaker 1pc
Hook 1pc
3.5mm audio cable 1pc
USB cable 1pc

Mifa User Manual
Warranty Card

06 Avertissements FRANZOISISCH

- Se il vous plaît utiliser et stocker le produit à la température ambiante
- Ne pas exposer le produit à la pluie ou à l'humidité
- Ne pas jeter ou laisser tomber ce produit pour éviter d'endommager le produit
- Ne pas auto-démontez, réparer ou transformer le produit
- Ne pas utiliser de solvants chimiques pour nettoyer le produit
- Se il vous plaît ne pas apporter la batterie au lithium au feu pour éviter le risque d'explosion

07 Contenu de l'emballage FRANZOISISCH

Haut-parleur 1pc
Hook 1pc
Cable audio 3.5mm 1pc
Cable USB 1pc

Manuel de l'utilisateur 1pc
Warranty Card
Carte de garantie 1pc

11 Warnungen Deutsch

- Bitte benutzen und lagern Sie dieses Produkt bei Raumtemperatur
- Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht dem Regen oder feuchten Bedingungen aus
- Werfen und lassen Sie das Produkt nicht fallen, um eine Beschädigung vorzubeugen
- Zerlegen, reparieren und bauen Sie das Produkt nicht eigenständig um
- Benutzen Sie keine Reinigungsmittel mit Lösungsmittel um das Produkt zu säubern
- Bitte entsorgen Sie die Lithium-Batterie nicht wirklich in Ihrem Hausmüll, sondern in den vorgesehenen Stellen. Werfen Sie es nicht im Feuer, um das Risiko einer Explosion auszuschließen.

12 Inhalt der Verpackung Deutsch

Lautsprecher 1 St.
Haken/Anhänger 1 St.
3,5 mm Audiokabel 1 St.
USB Kabel 1 St.

Mifa User Manual
Warranty Card
Garantiekarte 1 St.

16 Avvertenze ITALIENISCH

- Si prega di utilizzare e conservare il prodotto a temperatura ambiente
- Non esporre il prodotto alla pioggia o all'umidità
- Non gettare o rilasciare questo prodotto per evitare danni al prodotto
- Non auto-smontare, riparare o trasformare il prodotto
- Non utilizzare solventi chimici per pulire il prodotto
- Si prega di non avvicinare la batteria all'aria fuoco per evitare il rischio di esplosione

17 Contenuto della confezione ITALIENISCH

Altoparlante 1pc
Hook 1pc
Cavo audio 3.5mm 1pc
Cavo USB 1pc

Manuale utente 1pc
Warranty Card
Scheda di garanzia 1pc

03 Keys Function English

Call answer key
Short press to answer or hang up the call, press and hold to reject

Plus (+) Increase volume
MODE LED will light right fast flashing when Max. volume is reached

Built-In Mic
Play/Pause Short press to play or pause the music fast flashing when Max. volume is reached

Bluetooth reconnect Press and hold disconnecting with the current device, and waiting for a new device to pair, short press again to reconnect the device that paired last time.

Previous Press and hold to fast reverse under Micro SD card mode

Volume down Press and hold to fast forward under Micro SD card mode

Next Press and hold to fast forward under Micro SD card mode

Power key Press and hold for 2 seconds to power on/off

M mode key Bluetooth mode/Micro SD card mode, a Micro SD card must be inserted/Aux in mode/connect to the audio cable/ Switch in order

08 Fonction de touches FRANZOISISCH

Bouton de réponse de l'appel
Presser brièvement pour répondre ou mettre fin à l'appel, presser et maintenir à rejeter.

Plus (+) Augmenter le volume
L'ICÔNE LED clignote rapidement quand est atteint le volume Max.

Built-In Mic
Play/Pause Presser brièvement pour jouer ou arrêter de la musique

Reconnexion Bluetooth Presser et maintenir pour déconnecter des appareils connectés, et en attente de nouveaux dispositifs pour correspondre, presser brièvement de nouveau pour reconnecter à le dernier appareil connecté.

Précédent Presser et maintenir pour retourner derrière rapidement avec la modalité Micro SD card

Baisser le volume Presser et maintenir 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre

Bouton d'allumage Presser pour 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre

Bouton modalité M Modalité Bluetooth/Micro SD card, doit être insérer une Micro SD card/Modalité Aux-in/Modus avec le câble audio/Interrupteur de commande

13 Wichtigste Funktionen Deutsch

Taste zur Annahme der Anrufe
Drücken Sie kurz, um zu antworten, drücken und halten Sie sie, um den Anruf abzulehnen

Plus (+) Lautstärke erhöhen
Die MODES LED wird schnell weiß, blinken, wenn die maximale Lautstärke erreicht wird

Integriertes Mikrofon
Bluetooth Verbindung erneuern Drücken und halten Sie sie, um die aktuellen Geräte zu trennen, und warten Sie auf den Anschluss des neuen Geräts, drücken Sie es erneut kurz, um das frühere Gerät wieder zu verbinden

Zurück Drücken und halten Sie es, um im Mikro-SD Kartenmodus

Lautstärke reduzieren Drücken und halten Sie es, um weiter im Mikro-SD Kartenmodus

Weiter Drücken und halten Sie es, um weiter im Mikro-SD Kartenmodus

Power Taste Drücken Sie sie, und halten Sie sie 2 Sekunden gedrückt, um es ein-/auszuschalten

M mode key Bluetooth Modus/Mikro SD Karten-Modus, eine Mikro-SD Karte muss eingefügt werden/Aux-in Modus (Kabelanschluss, Audiokabel)

04 Pairing with Bluetooth devices English

NFC
NFC Bluetooth connection
Power on the speaker and NFC function of the mobile touch the NFC area and confirm the connecting with Mifa_F6.

Bluetooth connecting
Turn on the Bluetooth device, set it to "discover" the "Mifa_F6", then locate the Bluetooth device list, select the device named "Mifa_F6", and then start to connect.

When pairing is complete, white LED light remains steadily on.

Notes:
1. The default password is "0000"
2. The speaker will auto-connect the last paired device when it powers on.
3. If want to connect other devices, press **+** to disconnect first, and then the speaker is discoverable and ready to pair a new device

09 Association avec dispositifs Bluetooth FRANZOISISCH

NFC
Connexion NFC Bluetooth
Allumez le haut-parleur et la fonction NFC de mobile, touchez la zone NFC et confirmez la connexion avec Mifa_F6.

Connexion Bluetooth
Allumez le dispositif Bluetooth, mis à «découvrir» le "Mifa_F6", puis localiser la liste des dispositifs Bluetooth, sélectionnez le périphérique nommé "Mifa_F6" puis connectez.

Lorsque la connexion est terminée, la LUMIÈRE LED blanche reste allumée.

Notes:
1. le mot de passe par défaut est "0000"
2. l'haut-parleur s'auto-connecte au dernier dispositif couplé quand il s'allume.
3. Si vous souhaitez vous connecter à d'autres dispositifs, déconnectez **+** à ce point le haut-parleur devient détectable à prêt à associer un nouveau dispositif.

14 Anschluss der Bluetooth Geräte Deutsch

NFC
NFC Bluetooth Anschluss
Schalten Sie die Lautsprecher und die NFC Funktion des Handys ein. Berühren Sie den NFC Bereich mit Ihrem Handy und bestätigen Sie den Anschluss mit Mifa_F6 auf Ihrem Handy.

Bluetooth Anschluss
Schalten Sie das Bluetooth-Gerät ein, stellen Sie Ihr Handy auf "suchen" der "Mifa_F6" ein, und wählen Sie es aus der Liste der Bluetooth-Geräte aus, wählen Sie das Gerät "Mifa_F6" aus und verbinden Sie es.

Wenn der Anschluss vollzogen ist, bleibt die weiße LED permanent an.

Bemerkungen:
1. Das Standard-Passwort ist "0000"
2. Die Lautsprecher werden automatisch mit dem zuletzt angeschlossenen Gerät verbunden.
3. Falls Sie andere Geräte anschließen möchten, drücken Sie **+** "Trennen" zuerst und suchen Sie das neue Gerät.

20 Parametri tecnici ITALIENISCH

Parametri di base
Tipo di altoparlante: altoparlante Bluetooth portatile
Sistema altoparlante: 2.0 canale 4-bau
Attivo/passivo: attivo
Modalità operativa: Button
Chip: Chip 30 ultra sound effect Bluetooth 4.0, invincibile tecnologia NFC, Dual-core NFC AMP digitale, Micro SD card per la riproduzione della musica, Aux in, funzione lettore schede, indicatori LED di batteria.

Funzioni principali
Tipo di stoccaggio: Max. 32 GB Micro SD card
Alimentazione: batteria al litio 1700mAh
Adattatore: DC/5V 1000mA USB Adapter

Parametri tecnici
Altoparlante: 1.5 inch * 2 radiatore base
RMS: 7W/12W/10W
Risposta in frequenza: 60Hz~20KHz
Versione Bluetooth: Bluetooth 4.0
Specificazioni USB: USB 2.0 compatibile con USB 1.1

Dimensione prodotto: W127xD51.4xH59mm
Peso prodotto: 302g (inclusa batteria, escluso hook)

Mifa MIFA INNOVATIONS LLC Hotline: 4007-881-899
www.mifa.com.cn Prodotto in Cina

25 Parámetros Técnicos Español

Parámetros Básicos
Tipo del altavoz: Portátil Bluetooth Altavoz
Sistema altavoces: 2.0 canal 4-bau
Activo/pasivo: Activo
Modo de operación: Botón
Chip: Chip 30 ultra sonido efecto Bluetooth 4.0, Manos libres, Tecnología NFC, AMP digital de Dual-core NFC, tarjeta Micro SD, lector de tarjeta de música de la tarjeta de Micro SD, Aux in, función de lector de tarjetas, indicador LED de batería.

Funciones principales
Tipo de almacenamiento: Tarjeta de micro SD de Máx. 32GB
Fuente de alimentación: Batería de litio incorporada de 1700mAh
Adaptador: DC/5V 1000mA adaptador USB

Parámetros técnicos
Altoparlante: Radiador de 1.5 pulgadas * 2 + alto
RMS: 7W/12W/10W
Respuesta de frecuencia: 60Hz~20KHz
Versión de Bluetooth: Bluetooth 4.0
Especificaciones USB: USB 2.0 compatible con USB 1.1

Tamaño del producto: W127xD51.4xH59mm
Peso del producto: 302g (incluyendo la batería, excluyendo el gancho)

Mifa MIFA INNOVATIONS LLC Hotline: 4007-881-899
www.mifa.com.cn Producto en China

30 Parámetros técnica Portuguese

Opções parâmetros básicos
Tipo de alto-falante: Alto-falante Bluetooth portátil
Sistema altavoz: 2.0 canal 4-bau
Ativo/passivo: Ativo
Modo de operação: Botão
Chip: Chip 30 ultra som efeito Bluetooth 4.0, tecnologia NFC, Dual-core NFC AMP digital, cartão Micro SD, leitor de cartão, indicador LED de bateria.

Principais Características
Tipo de armazenamento: Máx. 32GB cartão micro SD
Fonte de energia: Embutido bateria de litio de 1700mAh
Adaptador: DC/5V 1000mA adaptador USB

Parâmetros técnica
Alto-falante: 1,5 polegadas * 2 + bico do radiador
RMS: 7W/12W/10W
Resposta de frequência: 60Hz~20KHz
Versão Bluetooth: Bluetooth 4.0
Especificações USB: USB 2.0 compatível com USB 1.1

Tamanho do produto: 127 x 51,4 x 59mm
Peso do produto: 302g (incluindo a bateria de litio)

Mifa MIFA INNOVATIONS LLC Hotline: 4007-881-899
www.mifa.com.cn Produto em China

21 Advertencias Español

- Use y guarde este producto a temperatura ambiente.
- No exponga este producto a la lluvia o las condiciones de humedad.
- No tire y suelte este producto para evitar daños en el producto.
- No desmontaje, repare y transforme el producto.
- No utilice el solvente químico para limpiar el producto.
- No arbitrariamente desmonte o coloque la batería de litio en el fuego para evitar el riesgo de explosión.

22 Contenido del Embalaje Español

Altavoz 1pc
Gancho 1pc
Cable de audio 3.5mm 1pc
Cable USB 1pc

Manual del Usuario
Warranty Card
Tarjeta de Garantía

26 Avisos Portuguese

- Por favor utilize e guarde este produto em temperatura ambiente
- Não exponha este produto a chuva ou condições úmidas
- Não jogue e solte este produto para evitar danos ao produto
- Não se auto-desmontagem, repare e transforme o produto
- Não use solventes químicos limpar o produto
- Por favor, não arbitrariamente descartado ou colocado a bateria de lítio no fogo, a fim de evitar o risco de explosão.

27 Conteúdo da embalagem Portuguese

Alto-falante 1 peça
Gancho 1 peça
Cabo de áudio de 3,5 mm 1 peça
Cabo USB 1 peça

Manual do usuário
Warranty Card
Cartão de Garantia

23 Función de las teclas Español

Tecia para tomar llamadas
Presione brevemente para conectar o colgar la llamada. Presione y mantenga presionado para rechazar.

(+) Aumentar el volumen
MODE LED se iluminará parpadando rápidamente cuando el volumen máximo se alcanza.

Micrófono incorporado
Reproducción/Pausa Presione brevemente para reproducir o pausar la reproducción.

Reconexión de Bluetooth Presione y mantenga presionado para desconectar con los dispositivos actuales, y esperar un nuevo dispositivo para emparejar. Presione brevemente de nuevo para volver a conectar el dispositivo que se emparejó la última vez.

Botón de encendido Presione y mantenga presionado durante 2 segundos para encender/apagar.

Tecia de modo de modo de Bluetooth Modo de tarjeta de Micro SD. Una tarjeta de Micro SD debe ser insertada. (Modo de Aux in conecte al cable de audio). Se interconectan.

Anterior Presione y mantenga presionado para retroceder rápidamente en el modo de tarjeta de Micro SD

Disminuir el volumen Presione y mantenga presionado para avanzar rápidamente en el modo de tarjeta de Micro SD

Siguiente Presione y mantenga presionado para avanzar rápidamente en el modo de tarjeta de Micro SD

Tecla de potencia Presione y mantenga presionado durante 2 segundos para encender/apagar.

28 Principais Funções Portuguese

Mais (+) Aumentar o volume
MODE LED de luz branca piscando rápido quando Max do volume é alcançado

Mic Embuído
Jogo / Pausa Pressione rapidamente para reproduzir ou pausar a reprodução.

Bluetooth reconexão Pressione e segure para desconectar com os dispositivos atuais, e espere de um novo dispositivo para emparelhar, pressione novamente para voltar a ligar o dispositivo emparelhado que da última vez.

Tecla de modo de modo de Bluetooth Modo de cartão Micro SD, um cartão Micro SD deve ser inserido. (Ao usar o modo (conectar ao cabo de áudio) Atenção a fim)

Anterior Pressione e segure para retroceder no modo de cartão Micro SD

Volume para baixo Pressione e segure para avançar no modo de cartão Micro SD

Próximo Pressione e segure para avançar no modo de cartão Micro SD

Tecla de potência Pressione e segure 2 segundos para ligar/desligar.

24 Emparejamiento con los dispositivos Bluetooth Español

NFC
Conexión de Bluetooth NFC
Encienda el altavoz y se inicia la función NFC del móvil. Toque el área NFC y confirme la conexión con Mifa_F6.

Conexión de Bluetooth
Encienda el dispositivo Bluetooth y ábralo a "descubrir" el "Mifa_F6", continuación, busque la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth y seleccione el dispositivo llamado "Mifa_F6", y luego empiece a conectar.

Quando o emparelhamento se completa, a luz LED branca permanece constantemente encendida.

Notes:
1. La contraseña predeterminada es "0000".
2. El altavoz se conectará automáticamente al dispositivo último emparejado cuando está encendido.
3. Si desea conectar con otros dispositivos, presione **+** para desconectar primero, y luego el altavoz se puede detectar y está listo para emparejar un nuevo dispositivo.

29 O emparelhamento com dispositivos Bluetooth Portuguese

NFC
Conexão NFC Bluetooth
Ligue o alto-falante e a função NFC do móvel, toque a área NFC e confirme a conexão com Mifa_F6.

Bluetooth conectando
Ligue o dispositivo Bluetooth, defina-o para "descobrir" o "Mifa_F6", em seguida, localize a lista de dispositivos Bluetooth, selecione o dispositivo chamado "Mifa_F6", e, em seguida, comece a se conectar.

Quando o emparelhamento estiver concluído, a luz LED branca permanece firmemente diante.

Notes:
1. A senha padrão é "0000".
2. O alto-falante irá conectar automaticamente o último dispositivo emparelhado quando se ligar.
3. Se quiser se conectar outros dispositivos, pressione **+** para desligar primeiro, e depois o orador é detectável e pronto para emparelhar um novo dispositivo.